Washincéygggs M e m o

TO: Mayor Manier and City Council

FROM: Ed Andrews, Public Works Director

SUBJECT:  School Street Resurfacing Bid
Section No:  18-00000-02-RS

DATE: July 6, 2018

Bids for the above project were received until 10am, and subsequently opened at City Hall at 10:05am,
on Friday July 6". The advertisement for bids was published in the Washington Courier for the required
minimum of two weeks’ notice of bidding for the project. This work is for the partial mill and overlay of
0.70 miles of School Street from the Northern City Limits to Southern City Limits with 0.75” of Leveling
Binder and 1.25” of Surface Course and all of Ragan Court with a mill and overlay at 2" Surface Course.

The bid results are summarized below (with detailed unit prices attached):

Engineer’s Estimate: $303,735.50
RA Cullinan: $319,787.46
Tazewell County Asphalt:  No Bid
Advanced Asphalt: No Bid

It is recommended that the award be made to RA Cullinan under the awarded unit price contract at an
estimated amount of $319,787.46.

This matter has been placed on the agenda for the Special City Council meeting of Monday, July 9",
2018, for review and consideration.

cc: File

S:\Engineering\Public Works Committee\Memo CC 7-6-18 ColW School St RS Bid Opening.docx



I $ = 5] - $ [o¥'18L'61€ § | 9¥'I8L'6IE § "05'SEL7E0E § |
|
- $ | ¥2'G082L ¢ | ¥Z'608'zL $ | vZ'S08'ch $ | 00°000°0L  $ | 00°000°0L § | O'L sl J1T1dW0D - 430102
€LPLE $!eivie $|IEE $ | 00°GLY $ | o0 m_o.mw )| «& b - INITHUN LA |61
- $| 0SvE9'EL  $ | OSVEY'EL $ | OL') $| 0528606 $ | 082 $ | 0'G6E°ZL ERl 7 = AN NN LA |81
= $ 1E'v8L $| 1EV8L $ |00 $)05660'L  $ |05k $ | 0€es =) ub - MU LA WHAL LHOHS |21
- $ 1812’96 $|19'812'96 $ | LbvlL  $| 0004526 $| 000l  $|OLB NOL| OGN ‘ISD JHNS VINH| 9L
- $ SL60v'€e $|SL60v'Ee $|JL€EL $| 00000k $| 00021 $ | 0GLL NOL (.62°0) ¥3ANIG AT YWH |51
| = $ 8Lyl $evigl'vl $ |48yl $)0000sS'hL $|00GLL  §| 099 NOL (u2) TVINIQIONI YWH|¥L
B . 06'866'0 ¢ | 06'865'0 $ | 6L6 $|0689s'e ¢ | 006G $|ze2  |v9| 10 Hd THIW LIS|EL
= $| S6'L6F'Z | S6'LBP'Z  $ | S90E8 $ | 00009 $ | 00002 $ e NOL| SAMONTL B SLI "SHMD HO4 XIN|ZL
- $ . 2G'EVE'TL  § | 2EEVETL $ 8948 $ | 00°00£°0L $ | 0005 $ \vie NOL| €AL - SHIQTNOHS ILYOIFUDOV| L) |
d $ $9'928'0L | p9'928'0L ﬁ.x\.sm_r $ 00005y $/0008. §|o va| SININLSNray I10HNVA 0L
= $ - 92'v8G'9 ¢ | 92'v8S'9 9m\.v.mmw $ | 000002 ¢ | 00052 $ 82 v3| VvIq.Zl ‘SNOILOIS ANT d3uvd4(6
- $ 8Z'6SE'LC § | BT6GE'LE $ | TLLS $ | 00'002'€Z _§ | 00'0S $ |viv 1 LAL 'VIQ .2) LH3IATIND 3did |8
2 $ 967468 $ | 96V/6'8  $ | 8l'eS $ | 00006'21 $ | 00'SL $ 2Ll AD 1114 I1avMOTd |2
= $ ozéer'z $ | O0ceer'el $ | OZ'eE $ | 007069'6  $ | 00'ST $ |98¢ 41 IYAOWTYH 1H3IATIND 3did |9
= $ TLovL'TE $ | TLobL'ZE $ | 2009 $ | 0008¥'9Z $ | 00G $ | 0'962'S AS|  TUW @102 - TAWY JuNS 118|S
- 3 00'SE6'Y  $ | 00GE6'Y  $ | 00°0S2'S  $ | 0000L'Y $ | 00000'S § | #6°0 v Y2 SSV10 - ONIQI3S |
- $ ZL'1962  $|211es’e  $| 2009 $|0000¥'Z  $|000SL  $ |91 V3|  SMHO HOLIA - THIND NOISOM3 €
- $ 0008L'2  $|0008L'C $|00¢C $ | 00'0Sk's  $ | 00°G $ [060L AS 1HINVIE HOISTITIX3 |2
= $ §9'980'6c  $ | S9°980'6Z $ | 6241 $ | 000625'¥Z  $ | 00'SL $ |Se9L Ell ONIQVYO HOLI| L
1500 $uun 150D $un 1500 woy sun $un 150D $un
p2IED-SY peay-sy | 153 pRIED-SY pesy-sy 153 poED-sY peay-sy pig . 183 183 Auend | uun sway
L# wnuepusppy
puog pig
1800 8iqeqoid
€# Joppig Z# Joppig ~ l#Jeppid B
13915 J00PS 8oy TBHAD  :uonesot
SY-Z0-00000-81 uonoeg V0297 e1eq
M JORID Aousby oignd 18207 AV 0001 :Buuado pig

IBmazZEL Ajunod

suoneinqe] pig




